RE

03-27-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	401402		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
A MINISTER CONTRACTOR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name: Amerisave Mortgage Cor		
Ceridian Mortgage Corporatóón	Internal		
<u></u>	Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address 3525 Piedmont Rd., Bld.6, S		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30305		
X Corporation-State			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional and Additi	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Pertnership		
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Georgia		
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/126635	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Jenny Napier			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	2 3		
Street Address: 3525 Piedmont Rd	8. Deposit account number:		
6 Piedmont Ctr. Ste. 710	i co i i		
	8		
CityAtlanta State:GA Zip:30305	물 후 ♡		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
./)	α .		
C. A. L.	7/. /		
Patrick Markert / AMC / / Name of Person Signing Si	<u>3/18/03</u> ignature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0348

700041891

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0349 08/27/2003 11:07 4042373739 PAGE 01

Amerisave
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Date	08/27/2003				
Number of p	pages including cover she	et <u>4</u>			
TO: Re:	Jeffrey Olsen		FROM:	David DeWeese Amerisave Mortgage 3525 Piedmont Road 6 Piedmont Center Suite 710 Atlanta, GA 30305	
Phone	(703) 308-9723			Allama, OA 30000	
Fax Pho	ne (703) 306-5995		Phone Fax Phone	404-260-7501 404-795-9132	
REMARK Jeffrey,	ve me a call if you ne	☐ For your review ed any more informat	☐ Reply AS	SAP	
David De	Weese				

P/404-260-7501

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0350



AUGUST 15, 2003

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

JENNY NAPIER 3525 PIEDMONT RD 6 PIEDMONT CTR., STE. 710 ATLANTA, GA 30305



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102401402

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/27/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0351